

PRESS RELEASE

TOWN OF KIRKLAND LAKE ANNOUNCES RETIREMENT OF DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY SERVICES

For Immediate Release – Wednesday, November 29, 2023 Kirkland Lake, ON

The Corporation of the Town of Kirkland Lake would like to announce the retirement of the Municipality's Director of Community Services, Bonnie Sackrider.

Bonnie has dedicated 40 years to her career with the Municipality in a variety of roles, including Aquatic and Fitness Staff, Aquatic Manager, Coordinator of Recreation, Director of Parks and Recreation, and Director of Community Services.

Throughout her tenure at the Town of Kirkland Lake, she has been instrumental in guiding the organization to new heights, spearheading numerous successful initiatives, and fostering a culture of community and collaboration.

"On behalf of the Town of Kirkland Lake Council and Staff, I would like to express my sincere appreciation to Bonnie for her unwavering dedication to the Municipality and the community," says Mayor Stacy Wight. "Bonnie has been invaluable to the success of the Municipality and has made a positive impact on our community."

The Municipality has started the search for a suitable candidate to fill the critical role of Director of Community Services as we anticipate Bonnie's upcoming retirement in May.

-30-